## Sydney Diocesan Superannuation Fund Further Amendment Ordinance 1970

## No. 35, 1970

AN ORDINANCE to amend the Sydney Diocesan Superannuation Fund Ordinance 1961-1970.

Wheneas it is desirable further to amend Sydney Diocesan Superannuation Fund Ordinance 1961-1970 NOW the Standing Committee of Synod of the Diocese of Sydney HEREBY ORDAINS DECLARES DIRECTS AND RULES as follows:—

- 1. The Sydney Diocesan Superannuation Fund Ordinance 1961-1970 is in this Ordinance referred to as the "Principal Ordinance".
- 2. This Ordinance may be cited as "Sydney Diocesan Superannuation Fund Further Amendment Ordinance 1970".
- 3. The Principal Ordinance as amended by this Ordinance may be cited as the "Sydney Diocesan Superannuation Fund Amendment Ordinance 1961-1970".
  - 4. The Principal Ordinance is amended as follows:-
    - (a) By deleting from sub-clause (1) (c) of clause 20 the figures "19(2A)" and inserting in lieu thereof the figures "19(2B)".
    - (b) By deleting clause 7 of Ordinance 18 of 1970 and by inserting in lieu thereof the following new clause:—
      "The provisions of clauses 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 hereof and of this clause shall operate from 1st April 1970 and the provisions of clause 6 hereof shall operate from 1st April, 1971".

I CERTIFY that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

## ATHOL RICHARDSON,

Chairman of Committees.

I CERTIFY that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on the 21st day of September, 1970.

W. L. J. HUTCHISON,

Secretary.

I ASSENT to this Ordinance.

MARCUS LOANE,

Archbishop of Sydney.

21/9/1970.